502594440 12/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2640692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WES ANDERSON	09/23/2013
LARRY D. O'CULL	06/20/2012
ADAM MINNIEAR	06/20/2012
BRETT W ADAMSON	06/20/2012
ANTHONY F FURDOCK	06/20/2012
ZACHARY BERTRAM	06/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART ANIMAL TRAINING SYSTEMS		
Street Address:	560 WOODRUFF PLACE		
City:	INDIANAPOLIS		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46201		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13923169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 317 436 7402

Email: Vic@IPLawIndiana.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: INDIANO LAW GROUP LLC
Address Line 1: 7845 ROUGH CEDAR LANE
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WES 3570-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. VICTOR INDIANO

502594440 REEL: 031736 FRAME: 0729

\$40.00 13923169

Signature:	/E. Victor Indiano/	
Date:	12/07/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=4EE2RecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif source=4EEEXECUTEDAssignment23September2013#page1.tif source=4EEEXECUTEDAssignment23September2013#page2.tif source=4EEEXECUTEDAssignment23September2013#page3.tif		

74			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT	S ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wes Anderson, Larry D. O'Cull, Adam Minniear Brent Adamson, Anthony F. Furdock, Zachary Bertram individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Dates: June 20, 21 2013 and 23 September 2013 Effective Date: 23 September 2013	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Smart Animal Training Systems, LLC Individual(s) □ Association General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Corporation Other Limited Liability Company			
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): A. Application No.(s): 61/662,293 and 13/923,169 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional nu	mbers attached? □ Yes 🕸 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: E. Victor Indiano	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Internal Address: INDIANO LAW GROUP, LLC Street Address: 7845 Rough Cedar Lanc Suite 305 Indianapolis, Indiana 46250	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
Telephone: (317) 436-7402				
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the diano/ 2 December 2013 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
2 - Recordation Clares Nucleared				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Wes Anderson, Larry D. O'Cull, Adam Minniear, Brent Adamson, Anthony F. Furdock, and Zachary Bertram, whose addresses and signatures are set forth below, have invented certain improvements in:

ANIMAL TRAINING DEVICE AND METHODS THEREFOR

described and claimed in	a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United Sta	ates of
America thereon, which	() is being filed herewith; or () was filed with the United S	States Patent
Office on	2012, and is identified as Serial No.	.•

WHEREAS, Smart Animal Training Systems, LLC., whose address is 560 Woodruff Place East Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46201 is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Smart Animal Training Systems, LLC., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any non-provisional application divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Smart Animal Training Systems, LLC., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to Smart Animal Training Systems, LLC., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Smart Animal Training Systems, LLC., and its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as **Smart Animal Training Systems**, **LLC.**, and its successors and assigns may require to enable it to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed on the dates in 2012 as set forth below.

	6 3	Nos anderson
	Signature:	Wes Anderson
	Address:	560 Woodruff Place East Drive
		Indianapolis, IN 46201-1918
		Date: 9/23/2013
STATE OF INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF Money) 88:	
		ary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared knowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and ### ROBERT D. GOODWIN Marion County Marion County Control 18, 2013 County of Residence:
	Signature: Address:	Larry D. O'Culi 4002 W. 146th Street
		Westfield, IN 46074
		Date: 6/20/2012_
state of indiana county of <u>HAME</u>)) ss:)	
Larry D. O'Cull, to me wand deed.		ary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared cknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act
My Commission Expires:	<u>0</u>	County of Residence: AN FULTON
		SEAL State of Indiana My Commission Expires June 26, 2020

	$\mathcal{A}(\nabla)$
Signature:	Adam Minniear
Address:	2541 Yeoman Lane
	West Lafayette, IN 47906
	Date: 6,20.12
STATE OF INDIANA)) 55: COUNTY OF THE ECANDE)	
	ary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared cknowledged the execution of the Artest Ventural Indiana Notary Public SEAL State of Indiana My Commission Expires June 26, 2020 County of Residence: 14 PM 32 MW
Sígnature: Address:	Brent Adamson 535 Wind Ship Circle Westfield, IN 46074 Date: 6 20 12
STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF HAMILTON)	
Before me, the undersigned, a Not	ary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared cknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act
My Commission Expires: JUNE 26 2020	County of Residence: 台井が近てない
	State of Indiana

		CHANGE FM	
	Signature:	Anthony F. Furdock	
	Address:	8804 Elrico Dríve	
		Indianapolis, IN 46240	
		Date: 6/20/12	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
STATE OF INDIANA)	ŀ	
COUNTY OF MAKED) ss: <u>~</u>)		
	ne well known, w	Ary Public in and for said County and S he acknowledged the ARAPHENEA Pro- Notary Publ SEAL State of India My Commission Expires J County of Residence:	ဖြစ်ဖြစ်များ instru ment as their free lic ana
	Signature:	Zachary Bertram	
	Address:	302 E. Cyclamen Chase	
		Westfield, IN 46074	
		Date: 6/21/12	
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF Hamil	for) ss		
		ary Public in and for said County and S acknowledged the execution of the for	
GJuney Cfl Notary Public	4====		
My Commission Expires:		County of Residence:	miz redo
W:\Word Processing\3570 ~ \	Wes Anderson\2 - A	Assignment of 6 inventors June 2012.wpd	Notary Public SEAL
			Statu of mulans My Remuission Expires June 26, <mark>2020</mark>

RECORDED: 12/07/2013